Essentiai
English




WOF (ylaubis dad Csaay

Rahmatnia, , Sasan

Essential English/Sasan Rahmatnia :

YONE=AYAD I8 o padicass )

B o VEYY (811D :

JUsAsvee

Lausd

e

gl

ohaltiul St
by 90) slasal eSSl (o
@ h390T SLaABl — y gians —— gualSal ey
ok g g a3 o fibias —— ) gieass —— (guanst€il (1
oy 5 L pa o Jiliss — puanlSl ()

PE \\YA/, YYA (&IId \¥3L

Yoms

FY\Y /44 A:

LAVA-P L v —RPN N\ PoAY

ml.'u..‘.‘,...u

290u2s ol 9 ol gas
s Oliadidia

Eals Sladdia
Suls

(it ) S 8 Sl g
Cudilaals

e e g3l ]
gydga

- et

E9d 9

Eybos

5,558 (s 04,

W8 S 00

he (puuliadiais o jlasd

(189 236 audSt] Bss ntial English

¥ e glwlw

Lid ey plwbw

L Saes ) Glusluw

S Ol paals

Y A-7=-7N\7-A-Y
NSOl pals

b - Jsl

Ologs Ares

ada Yeee

wolss ol
By ,T 3339
)7 dnio
e 7l b
b

WSold
il
iply Cugs



Preface

The term grammar may mean different things to different people. It may be

regarded as a formal mechanism, as a functional system io convey meaning, as a
necessary resource for both teachers and learners of any language.
Literature on the issue shows that the term has often received different interpretations,
thus generating frequent misunderstanding in the field of language teaching. These
misconceptions seem to have their roots in the belief that grammar is simply a set of
arbitrary rules about static structures in the language, such as verb paradigms and
rules about linguistic forms. Yet grammar should not be restricted to this. )1 the last
years there has been a resurgence of interest in the role grammar plavs o English
language teaching.

This book is an intensive review in grammar patterns “n's in . Titis structures
for beginners and pre-intermediate students of English a<.a t <igr language. The
book has been designed based on my students' needs .nelys. *o prepare them for
college and university classes.

Grammar has been taught in simple senten¢ s #.d by using numerous examples,
variety of exercises and tests through ¢ nsci usnc. - =lsing patterns.
[t can be studied as an independent resou. : or w short-term or long-term courses in
schools and universities, There is an nswer key at the end for tests,
Finally, invaluable contributions o1 2<‘leges and instructors for further enhancement

of possible correction in the <utu. . ditions will be highly appreciated.

Sasan Wan.: tnia



Pattern (1)
1.1 Pronouns

Pattern (2)

2.1 Agreement of subject and verb

Pattern (3)

3.1 Adjectives and Adverbs

Pattern {4) Present tense

4.1 Simple

4.2 Continucus

4.3 Perfect

4.4 Perfect continuous
Patten (5) Past tense

5.1 Simple

5.2 Cantinuous

5.3 Pertfect

5.4 Perfect continuous
Pattern (6) Future

6.1 Simple

6.2 Continuous

6.3 Perfect com nunu
Pattern {7) Future 1 toor st

7.1 Corfnons

7.2 Peilxe

7.3 Deduction

7.4 Deduction

7.5 Perfect continuous

Pattern (8) Sentences with several verbs

Pattern (9) Active and Passive sentences

9.1 Question forms

9.2 Sentences with two verbs

n [ L

oD NG N D MDD e DR RO DO ] =] ] o O N R

_— = e
LIS R S T P A )



9.3 Certain sentences

Pattern (10) Conditionai sentences

10.1 Typel
10.2 Type II
10.3 Type 111

Pattern {11) The use of wish, if only, would rather, as if, It's time...

11.1 Now
11.2 Past

11.3 Future

Pattern {12) Causative sentences
12.1 When the doer is absent

12.2 When the doer Is mentioned

12.3 Imperative form

Pattern (13) Would rather and had better

13.1 Present and future
13.2 Past
Pattern (14) Prefer
Pattern (15) Reported speech
15.1 Informative
15.2 Question form
15.3 Imperative fo. n
Pattern (16) Relative p ouon s
Pattern {17) Two- vorJ v rhs
17.1 S va.nb e verbs
17.2 1o = arable verbs
Pattern {18) Tag endings
18.1 Imperatives
Pattern (19) Conjunctions
Pattern (20) Articles
20.1 A/An
20.2 The
Pattern (21) Prepositions
2Lt Time

14

14
14
14
15
15
15

16

27
27
27
27
28
28
28
32
32
32
32
39
40
40
40
44

45
47
47
47
50
50



21.2 Place
Pattern (22) Prefixes and suffixes (affixes)
Pattern (23} Singular to Plural
Pattern (24) Possessive
Pattern (25) Say, tell, speak, talk’
Vecabulary and comprehension

Angwer key

50
56
57
57
58
38
104



