Essential English



Sasan Rahmatnia

سرشناسه

: رحمت نیا، ساسان، ۱۳۵۳

Rahmatnia, , Sasan

Essential English/Sasan Rahmatnia: عنوان و نام پدیدآور

> : اردييل: شيران نگار، ١٣٩٥-٢٠١۶ مشخصات نشر

> > : ۱۲۵ ص؛ ۲۴ ۱۳ س م. مشخصات ظاهرى

: ۲-۸۰،۰۰ : ۹۷۸-۶۰۰-۹۶۱۱۶-۸-۳ شابک

> وضعيت فهرست نويسى : فديا

> > : انگلىسى بادداشت

: استشال اینگلیش آوانويسي عنوان

: زبان انگلیسی --راهنمای آموزشی موضوع

: زبان انگلیسی -- دستور --راهنمای آموزشی موضوع

: زبان انگلیسی -- دستور -- مسائل، تمرینها و غیره موضوع

> : زبان انگلیسی -- مسائل، تمرینها و غیره موضوع

> > PE ۱۱۲۸/ ۲۷۸ فالف ۱۳۹۵ رده بندی کنگره

> > > رده بندی دیویی 1 150

شیماره کتابشناسی ملی

4414 44

شناسنامه کتاب:

ntial English (انگلیسی ضروری) نام کتاب:

۸۰۰۰ تومان

١٠٠٠ جلد

پدید آورنده: ساسان رحمت نر

صفحه آرا: ساسان رحمت نیا

طراح جلد: ساسان رحمت نیا

> ناشر: شیران نگار

947-6--96118-4-4 شابك:

> شیران نگار چابخانه:

اول - ۹۵ نوبت چاپ:

قيمت:

تيراژ:

Preface

The term grammar may mean different things to different people. It may be regarded as a formal mechanism, as a functional system to convey meaning, as a necessary resource for both teachers and learners of any language.

Literature on the issue shows that the term has often received different interpretations, thus generating frequent misunderstanding in the field of language teaching. These misconceptions seem to have their roots in the belief that grammar is simply a set of arbitrary rules about static structures in the language, such as verb paradigms and rules about linguistic forms. Yet grammar should not be restricted to this. In the last years there has been a resurgence of interest in the role grammar plays a English language teaching.

This book is an intensive review in grammar pattern. 3n . in writing structures for beginners and pre-intermediate students of English as a tweigr language. The book has been designed based on my students' needs na'ysi 'o prepare them for college and university classes.

Grammar has been taught in simple sentences and by using numerous examples, variety of exercises and tests through consciousness.

It can be studied as an independent resou. For in short-term or long-term courses in schools and universities. There is an inswer key at the end for tests.

Finally, invaluable contributions of the leges and instructors for further enhancement of possible correction in the future ditions will be highly appreciated.

Sasan Van. Itnia

Contents

Pattern (1)	### # #	1
1.1 Pronouns	680	1
Pattern (2)		1
2.1 Agreement of subje	ect and verb	Î.
Pattern (3)		3
3.1 Adjectives and Adv	rerbs	3
Pattern (4) Present tense		5
4.1 Simple	*	
4.2 Continuous		
4.3 Perfect	10	5
4.4 Perfect continuous		6
Patten (5) Past tense		6
5.1 Simple	X.O.	6
5.2 Continuous		7
5.3 Perfect	10	7
5.4 Perfect continuous		7
Pattern (6) Future		8
6.1 Simple	N	8
6.2 Continuous		8
6.3 Perfect cont na va		8
Pattern (7) Future n the n st	r	9
7.1 Con. u. o s		9
7.2 Per. ~		9
7.3 Deduction		9
7.4 Deduction		9
7.5 Perfect continuous		9
Pattern (8) Sentences with seve	eral verbs	10
Pattern (9) Active and Passive	sentences	13
9.1 Question forms		13
9.2 Sentences with two	verbs	12

9.3 Certain sentences	14
Pattern (10) Conditional sentences	14
10.1 Type I	14
10.2 Type II	14
10.3 Type III	15
Pattern (11) The use of wish, if only, would rather, as if, It's time	15
11.1 Now	15
11.2 Past	16
11.3 Future	16
Pattern (12) Causative sentences	7
12.1 When the doer is absent	27
12.2 When the doer is mentioned	27
12,3 Imperative form	27
Pattern (13) Would rather and had better	27
13.1 Present and future	28
13.2 Past	28
Pattern (14) Prefer	28
Pattern (15) Reported speech	32
15.1 Informative	32
15.2 Question form	32
15.3 Imperative form	32
Pattern (16) Relative p. o. v. vs	39
Pattern (17) Two vorce rbs	40
17.1 Separate verbs	40
17.2 line arable verbs	40
Pattern (18) Tag endings	44
18.1 Imperatives	44
Pattern (19) Conjunctions	45
Pattern (20) Articles	47
20.1 A/An	47
20.2 The	47
Pattern (21) Prepositions	50
21.1 Time	50

21.2 Place	50
Pattern (22) Prefixes and suffixes (affixes)	56
Pattern (23) Singular to Plural	57
Pattern (24) Possessive	57
Pattern (25) Say, tell, speak, talk	58
Vocabulary and comprehension	88
Answer key	104

